#### 05/13/2014 502806512

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2853106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL B. RASBAND	04/30/2014
CRAIG E. TRIVELPIECE	05/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8212

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14276257		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

ipdocket@foxrothschild.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: **BUILDING 3** 

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-RS-00003 111693.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOYCE DOUGHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/joyce dougherty/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=25659893\_1#page1.tif source=25659893\_1#page2.tif source=25659893\_1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0822

502806512

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name	Address		
Paul B. Rasband	2981 Windswept Drive, Apt. 105, Lantana, Florida 33462		
Craig E. Trivelpiece	848 N. Rainbow Boulevard, #1562, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108		
hereby sell, assign and transfer	to:		
ASSIGNEE:			
Name	Address		
Tyco Fire & Security GmbH	Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, 8212 Neuhausen Am Rheinfall, SWITZERLAND		
interest for the United States ar	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and id its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, ority, in and to the invention entitled:		
NODE SYNCHRONIZATIO	N IN A FREQUENCY HOPPING WIRELESS NETWORK		
invented by Rasband et al. and	which is found in:		
x the U.S. patent applicat	ion executed on even date herewith;		
x the U.S. patent applicate the U.S. patent applicate	on executed on		
the U.S. patent applicat	ion no.: filed:		
the U.S. patent application the International Applic	ation no. filed:		
the U.S. patent no. issu	ed on ;		
by the aforesaid U.S. patent applications claiming priority be obtained for said invention to Applications claiming priority continuation-in-part or substitutetters Patent and any reissue of in a foreign country, including,	both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention plication, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, te of said Non-Provisional U.S. Patent Applications, and as to be re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in m priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models,		

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that

patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted

ACTIVE 25465266v1

throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNORs:

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	A Company	and,	B. Dan C	Date:	April 30	2014
	Paul B. F				1	
State of		Flore	ola,			
County	of	Pala	- Beach	and the state of t		
					2014, personally ap	
					no is described in, a ne that he/she execu	
			ne purposes there			ned the same

Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2017 Commission # PF 007318 Sonded Through National Notary Asso.

111693,00019

MARGENE LASHLEY

Notary Public

Name:	Craig E. Tri	velpiece	ather a second	_Date:	5/7/15	·
State of	flone	1				
County	of <u>Pala</u>	Beatl_	***************************************			
the above	e named indi d the foregoir	ividual, to me	known to be t ind acknowle	he person w dged to me t		appeared ed in, and who cuted the same

Notery Public State of Florida
Denise Farrell
My Commission EE017448
Expires 19/39/2014

111693 00019